

Works Notification

Daytime site investigations for Eastern Freeway Upgrades in Box Hill North and Doncaster

October 2023

We're getting ready to upgrade the Eastern Freeway.

What we're doing

To prepare for the Eastern Freeway Upgrades, we'll be carrying out site investigations including soil testing along Koonung Creek Linear Reserve in Box Hill North and Doncaster to help inform the project's design and planning.

This will involve:

- Digging into the ground using small construction machinery
- Collecting samples from the soil using a mechanical sieve, as required
- Installing a small, fenced compound to store equipment for the duration of the investigations
- Reinstating and restoring the site following the completion of works, including removing all signage and the works compound.

Where and when we'll be working

From Monday 30 October until Friday 3 November, we'll be working in Eram Park and the Koonung Creek Linear Reserve (south of Larkspur Avenue, Doncaster).

Works will take place between 8am and 5pm.

What this means for you

While these works take place, you may notice:

- Workers, construction vehicles and equipment
- Traffic controllers and signage
- Noise from machinery and equipment.

VICTORIA'S
BIG BUILD

Managing impacts

We carefully manage our works to avoid impacting people and the environment. This includes:

- Managing worksites with traffic control
- Reducing noise at the source
- Preventing dust and water runoff.

Our community engagement team is available to discuss these works if you have any questions.

To stay safe, please follow all instructions from signage and traffic controllers. We appreciate your patience and understanding throughout these works.

Map of works area



Schedule is subject to change. Visit northeastlink.vic.gov.au/works for schedule changes. For more information call 1800 105 105 or visit the Hub at 17 Watsonia Road, Watsonia.

northeastlink.vic.gov.au

For languages other than English please call 9209 0147 1800 105 105 (call anytime) community@northeastlink.vic.gov.au











